I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
www.niccomp.com | technical support: tpmg@niccomp.com
September 2013
Doc: MLCC‐Voltage‐Current‐Guideline‐Sept2013r1
CURRENT & VOLTAGE GUIDELINE
Product Type: MLCC Ceramic Chip Capacitors
NIC Product Series; NCA, NMA, NMC, NMC‐H, NMC‐L, NMC‐M, NMC‐P, NMC‐Q & NMC‐T
Voltage & Current Guideline
1.) Voltage ‐ Combination of applied VDC and peak ripple voltage (Vp‐p or Vo‐p) should not exceed
the rated voltage of the component. Surge or pulse voltages should not exceed rated voltage of the
component. When using MLCC  in  surge or pulse voltage applications, or when using MLCC  in high
frequency  application,  please  review  your  requirements  with  NIC  technical  support:
2.) Current ‐ Capacitor self‐heating temperature rise (ΔT) caused by ripple current should not exceed
20°C above the ambient temperature, nor the combined temperature  (component self‐heating and
ambient) exceed the maximum operating temperature limit of the component (+85°C for X5R & Y5V
and +125°C for NPO & X7R)
Example: NMC1206X7R106K16__F (10uF, 16V, 1206, X7R MLCC)
100KHz  1MHz Current limit is 2.5Arms, as shown in below graph
 For ripple current rating of MLCC part number(s), please contact NIC technical support: tpmg@niccomp.com
 NIC Ceramic capacitors: www.NICcomp.com/ceramic
Ripple Current Curves
PN:  NMC0402X5R475K10TRPF
2018/09/13 NIC Components Corp.
I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
technical support: tpmg@niccomp.com
INDIVIDUAL SPECIFICATION
NIC P/N: NMC0201NPO0R7A50TRPF
CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITOR
Specifications: (Test conditions Per EIA-198)
Capacitance Value:                                                    0.7pF   (1MHz, 1.0Vrms±0.2, +25°C)
Capacitance Tolerance:                                             ±0.05pF (A)
Operating Temperature Range:                                 -55°C ~ +125°C
Capacitance Change Over Temperature Range:      0 ± 30ppm/°C
Voltage Rating (WVDC):                                            50VDC
Dissipation Factor:                                                     0.24% max. (1MHz, 1.0Vrms±0.2, +25°C)
Insulation Resistance: 10Gohm (rated voltage after 1 minute, 50mA max.)
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:                                 125VDC for 5 seconds max., 50mA max.
Dimensions (mm):
Length (L): 0.60 ± 0.03
Width (W):  0.30 ± 0.03
Height (T): 0.30 ± 0.03
Termination Overlap (P): 0.15 ± 0.05 min.
Termination: Lead-Free 100% Tin (Sn)
Packaging:
Per EIA-481-1-A;  8.0mm width embossed plastic carrier tape, 4.0mm component pitch, 15,000 per reel
4/28/16
L
W
T
P
RoHS Compliant
Includes all homogeneous materials